



HCPCS DISCONTINUATION FOR EXAM AND CONTACT LENS EVALUATION SERVICES

Effective **April 1, 2018**, Davis Vision will no longer accept the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes for exams and contact lens evaluation services. Davis Vision will only accept the American Medical Association Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes for these services. To assist you with this transition, the below illustrates the retired HCPCS codes and the CPT counterparts.

For HCPCS Code:	Use this CPT code:	Description
<u>New Patient Exam Services</u>		
S0620	92002	New Patient (Intermediate Exam)*
	or	
S0620	92004	New Patient (Comprehensive Exam)*
<u>Established Patient Exam Service</u>		
S0621	92012	Established Patient (Intermediate Exam)*
	or	
S0621	92014	Established Patient (Comprehensive Exam)*
*For refraction, please submit CPT 92015 as a separate service.		
<u>Contact Lens Exam and Evaluation</u>		
S0592	92310	Contact Lens Evaluation and Fitting - Standard
	or	
S0592	92310 w/ modifier SP	Contact Lens Evaluation and Fitting - Specialty

Please note, when billing for a comprehensive routine examination, the claim must include the appropriate examination CPT code, as well as, a routine and/or refractive diagnosis code.

Davis Vision thanks you for your prompt attention to this important matter. If you have any questions, please call 1 (800) 584-3140.

ACCESSING YOUR PATIENTS' VISION BENEFITS

Visit Davisvision.com/provider to confirm member eligibility, access benefit information and submit your claims online!